

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1815/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2017 in BA No. 9580/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

JITENDRA BAHADUR SINGH @ JEETU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Singh, AAG
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 31st August, 2017 to
enable the learned counsel for the State of Uttar
Pradesh to file counter affidavit.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER